

Summit Fire & Medical District Board of Directors FIRE BOARD VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT

NOTICE OF SUMMIT FIRE BOARD VACANCY – Summit Fire District Board of Directors is seeking a community minded individual to fill a current vacancy on their five-member board. The term for this position expires December 1, 2028. Most board meetings are held the third Wednesday of each month. Deadline for letters of interest is October 15, 2024, by 12:00 p.m.

Board Members Qualifications

- Reside within the Summit Fire District
- Ability to understand financial statements, and make good quality fiduciary judgement on behalf of the Summit Fire community
- Be at least 18 years of age
- Must be a resident of the Summit Fire District community for a minimum of 1 year
- Be a registered voter in the Summit Fire District for the duration of the term
- Attend Regular Meetings, Special Meetings, Executive Sessions, and special events as needed
- Be a good representative for the Summit Fire District
- The ability to make significant contributions to the work of the Summit Fire Board and the District
- Must attend Arizona Fire District Association (AFDA) Conference to fulfill legislation requirements for training, paid for by the Summit Fire District
- Have an understanding of how Special Districts operate

ARS 48-805.03 (2)B: An employee of a fire district or the spouse of an employee <u>may not</u> hold membership on the governing board of the fire district that employs that employee

If you are interested in applying for the Summit Fire Board, *please submit a "Letter of Interest" and a Resume*. Your letter must state why you want to become a Fire Board member, your name, address, telephone number and email address. The Summit Fire Board will be reviewing and interviewing candidates prior to the appointment to the board. Be prepared to give a brief introduction of yourself and your interest in the Summit Fire Board.

Please submit your resume and letter of interest to: <u>vivian@sfmd.org</u> or mail to: Summit Fire District, 8905 Koch Field Road, Flagstaff AZ 86004, Attention Vivian. For more information, please visit <u>www.summitfiredepartment.org</u>.

**Please keep posted until October 15, 2024.